GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER NALHATI IRRIGATION SUB DIVISION NALHATI, BIRBHUM

PHONE NO:-03465-255064 Email:-sdonalirr@gmail.com

Memo No-240

Date-29.09.2023

Corrigendum Notice No -01 against

NIT No:-03/SDO/Nalhati (I) Sub-Division of 2023-24

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the works in Sl no-01 to Sl no-05 of the Notice Inviting Tender No:-03/SDO/Nalhati (I) Sub-Division of 2023-24 is hereby cancelled.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Nalhati Irrigation Sub-Division Nalhati, Birbhum

Memo. No. 240/1(13)

Dated. 29/09/2023.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the -

1) The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.

2) Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi North Canals Division, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

3) Sub Divisional Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

4) To (4) Sub. Divisional Officer, Rampurhat / Mollarpur / Kuli / Md. Bazar Irrigation Sub – Division.

5) Assistant Engineer, PW Roads, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

6) Assistant Engineer, PWD, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

7) Assistant Engineer, PWD, (Social Sector), Rampurhat, Birbhum.

8) Sub - Divisional Information & Cultural Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

9) The Secretary, Rampurhat Contractors Association, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

10) Notice Board, Nalhati (I) Sub Division, Nalhati, Birbhum.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Nalhati Irrigation Sub-Division Nalhati, Birbhum